

THE CONNECTICUT STATE UNIVERSITY

P.O. Box 2008 • New Britain, Connecticut 06050 • (203) 827-7700

RESOLUTION

concerning

DR. JAMES A. FROST

June 21, 1985

WHEREAS, Dr. James A. Frost will be retiring July 1, 1985, as President of The Connecticut State University, and

WHEREAS, Dr. Frost will not be retiring his enthusiasm for, interest in, and support of the continued advancement of The Connecticut State University as an outstanding public institution of higher education, and

WHEREAS, Dr. Frost has indicated a desire as President Emeritus to sustain his efforts toward achieving academic excellence by volunteering post-retirement services in this pursuit; therefore be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Trustees, in acknowledging the fact of Dr. Frost's professional contribution and tireless dedication to the current achievements of The Connecticut State University, recognizes the value of his continued professional expertise and support, be it further

RESOLVED, That during the performance of any future service, Dr. Frost may be compensated as approved by the President of The Connecticut State University, and also while volunteering his services, Dr. Frost shall be indemnified and made "save harmless" as provided under Connecticut General Statutes, Sections 5-141d, 4-141, and 4-61ii and 4-61ll.

A Certified True Copy:

L. J. Davidson

Chairperson of the Board